Tax 608 727 878 998 1,150 1,324 1,515 1,730 1,975 2,285

Tax rate (%) 25.2 25.2 25.2 25.2 25.2 25.2 25.2 25.2 25.2 25.2

Depreciation 163 173 179 181 190 198 207 215 224 233

WC changes 206 242 281 250 309 325 329 363 401 486

Capex -150 -150 -100 -100 -100 -100 -100 -100 -100 -100

Free cashflow 1,646 1,992 2,469 2,760 3,269 3,772 4,260 4,853 5,539 6,461 6,793

Discounted cashflow 2,206 2,204 2,332 2,405 2,427 2,470 2,519 2,626 2,761

DCF FY22-30E 19,188

Terminal Value 43,055

Total value 62,243

Add: Cash 3,395

Value of equity 65,638

No of shares 298

Value per share 220

Particulars High growth Stable growth

No of years 5 years Beyond 5 years

Growth (%) 16.9 4.5

Cost of equity 11.9 13.7

Payout ratio (%) 50.0 70.0

RoE (%) 42.2 40.1

Power

26  Edelweiss Securities Limited

Table 9: Two-way sensitivity analysis of FY22 revenue: Volume growth to transaction margin fees

Source: Bloomberg, Company, Edelweiss research

Chart 27:  IEX one-year forward P/E band  Chart 28: Superior earnings profile of IEX

Source: Bloomberg, Company, Edelweiss research

Chart 29: Superior RoE vis-à-vis global peers

Source: Bloomberg, Company, Edelweiss research

-10% -5% 0 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

0.0400 1,565 1,652 1,740 1,828 1,915 2,003 2,090 2,178 2,266

0.0375 1,466 1,548 1,631 1,713 1,795 1,877 1,959 2,041 2,123

0.0350 1,368 1,444 1,521 1,598 1,674 1,751 1,828 1,904 1,981

0.0325 1,269 1,340 1,412 1,483 1,554 1,625 1,696 1,767 1,839

0.0300 1,171 1,236 1,302 1,368 1,433 1,499 1,565 1,631 1,696

0.0275 1,072 1,132 1,193 1,253 1,313 1,373 1,433 1,494 1,554

0.0250 974 1,028 1,083 1,138 1,193 1,247 1,302 1,357 1,412

0.0225 875 924 974 1,023 1,072 1,121 1,171 1,220 1,269

0.0200 776 820 864 908 952 995 1,039 1,083 1,127

Volume growth

Transaction

margin

(INR/unit)

16.0

20.0

24.0

28.0

32.0

36.0

D
e

c-
1

7

M
ar

-1
8

Ju
n

-1
8

Se
p

-1
8

D
e

c-
1

8

M
ar

-1
9

Ju
n

-1
9

Se
p

-1
9

D
e

c-
1

9

M
ar

-2
0

Ju
n

-2
0

(x
)

1 year forward P/E Average PE

IEX

MCX

BSE

HKEX
Japan Exch

ASX Ltd Singapore Exch

Bursa Malaysia

NZX LtdLondon Exch

Nasdaq inc
B2 SA CME Group

CBOE Global
Mark

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0 30.0 35.0

(F
Y2

2
 R

o
E)

(FY22 PE)

(8.0)

(3.0)

2.0

7.0

12.0

17.0

FY15-20 FY20-22E

(%
)

PAT CAGR

IEX MCX BSE Global Average